

Hall of the House of Representatives
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2573
"THE ARKANSAS LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY GROWERS PROTECTION ACT."

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 2573.

Amend House Bill No. 2573 as engrossed, H4/1/03:

Page 1, delete lines 35 and 36 and substitute the following:

"risks faced by all livestock or poultry growers, if the livestock or poultry growers enter into livestock or poultry production contracts;"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 3 through 6

AND

Page 2, line 7, delete "(5)" and substitute "(3)"

AND

Page 2, line 10, delete "(6)" and substitute "(4)"

AND

Page 2, delete line 13 and substitute the following:

"responsibilities; and"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 14 through 16

AND

Page 2, delete "(8)(A)" and substitute "(5)(A)"



The Amendment was read _____
By: Representative Ledbetter
LDH/MHF - 040720030954
MHF532

Chief Clerk